PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7215197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME ON ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 038730 Frame 0544. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS ALAN REID	05/13/2016
ADENA HEALTH SYSTEM	05/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REID CONSULTING GROUP LLC
Street Address:	14 WOODSIDE DR.
City:	ATHENS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13665861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tom@reidconsultinggroup.com, gpitzer@tarolli.com,

leslie.austin@murgitroyd.com, eden.stright@murgitroyd.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS ALAN REID

Address Line 1: REID CONSULTING GROUP LLC

Address Line 2: 14 WOODSIDE DR.
Address Line 4: ATHENS, OHIO 45701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS ALAN REID	
SIGNATURE:	/TAReid/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 10

source=13665861 Request for Correction of Assignment Document 2022-03-09 Final#page1.tif source=13665861 Request for Correction of Assignment Document 2022-03-09 Final#page2.tif source=13665861 Request for Correction of Assignment Document 2022-03-09 Final#page3.tif

PATENT 507168351 REEL: 059297 FRAME: 0959

source=13665861 Request for Correction of Assignment Document 2022-03-09 Final#page4.tif	
source=13665861 Request for Correction of Assignment Document 2022-03-09 Final#page5.tif	
source=13665861 Request for Correction of Assignment Document 2022-03-09 Final#page6.tif	
source=13665861 Request for Correction of Assignment Document 2022-03-09 Final#page7.tif	
source=13665861 Request for Correction of Assignment Document 2022-03-09 Final#page8.tif	
source=13665861 Request for Correction of Assignment Document 2022-03-09 Final#page9.tif	
source=13665861 Request for Correction of Assignment Document 2022-03-09 Final#page10.tif	

503845059 05/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3891707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS ALAN REID	05/13/2016
ADENA HEALTH SYSTEM	05/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REID CONSULTING GROUP
Street Address:	14 WOODSIDE DR.
City:	ATHENS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13665861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800 Email: patlaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K ST., NW Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071110-000004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD GECOVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Gecovich/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=AdenaAssignmentExecuted26May2016#page1.tif source=AdenaAssignmentExecuted26May2016#page2.tif source=ReidAssignment13May2016#page1.tif

PATENT APPLICATION

For: Worldwide Rights

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

ADENA HEALTH SYSTEM
272 Hospital Drive
Chillicothe, OH 45601
An Ohio Nonprofit Corporation

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

REID CONSULTING GROUP LLC 6 March 2022

14 Woodside Dr. Athens, OH 45701

State of Incorporation: Ohio

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following invention, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURELY STORING AND SHARING INFORMATION

and which is in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/665,861 filed on October 31, 2012, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be reasonably known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

Assignment of Invention---Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

6547068.2

same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto at ASSIGNEE's expense and will reasonably cooperate with ASSIGNEE to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

SYSTEM

Robert Rosenberger 5/26/16
Printed Name and Title of Representative

* PATENT APPLICATION

For:

Worldwide Rights

8y:

Inventor(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Thomas Alan REID
14 Woodside Dr.
Athens, Ohio 45701
Citizenship: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

REID CONSULTING GROUP LLC

14 Woodside Dr. Athens, OH 45701

State of Incorporation: Ohio

6 March 2022

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the fellowing invention, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURELY STORING AND SHARING INFORMATION

and which is in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/665,861 filed on October 31, 2012, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 1/14/3,2016

Signatúre of Thomas Álan REII

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 1

6547068.2

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT UNDER MPEP 323.01(b)

Assignee respectfully requests recordation of the corrected assignment document submitted herewith in view of the below statement of facts and affidavit by the Assignee under MPEP § 323.01(b) which states:

If an assignor is not available to correct an original document or execute a new one, the assignee may submit an affidavit or declaration in which the assignee identifies the error and requests correction.

Specifically, the Assignee of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/665,861 requests correction of the assignment as recorded at reel/frame 038730/0544. The assignment erroneously lists the Assignee as "Reid Consulting Group" but the correct name of the assignee is "Reid Consulting Group LLC". Attached are the following in support of the correction of the name of the Assignee.

- 1. Affidavit Identifying Error in Assignee Name by Tom Reid, Owner and Founder of Reid Consulting Group LLC (D/B/A Reid Consulting Group) in which the assignee identifies the error as required by under MPEP 323.01(b)
- 2. A copy of the Certificate as issued by the Ohio Secretary of State showing "Reid Consulting Group LLC" as the correct name of the Assignee
- 3. A certificate of good standing of as issued by the Ohio Secretary of State for "Reid Consulting Group LLC".

Also attached are the following as required by under MPEP § 323.01(b) in order to perfect the correction.

1. The originally recorded papers with the corrections made therein, initialed and dated by the assignee (cover sheet and assignment)

Date

- 2. A new cover sheet
- 3. The required fee for the application

In view of the above, Assignee believes that the correction should be made and recorded.

Thomas Alan Reid On behalf of Assignee

Reid Consulting Group LLC

6 March 2022

AFFIDAVIT IDENTIFYING ERROR IN ASSIGNEE NAME BY TOM REID, OWNER AND FOUNDER OF REID CONSULTING GROUP LLC D/B/A REID CONSULTING GROUP

I, Thomas Alan Reid, declare as follows

- 1. My name is Thomas Alan Reid, I am the owner and founder of Reid Consulting Group LLC organized under the laws of the State of Ohio as Entity # 1644735.
- 2. My business commonly goes by the name "Reid Consulting Group", e.g. it is a d/b/a name for my legal entity.
- 3. The business address for Reid Consulting Group LLC at all relevant times has been 14 Woodside Dr. Athens, Ohio 45701.
- 4. On or about January 15, 2022, the error in the Assignee name of several assignments was brought to my attention. Specifically, the assignment as recorded at reel/frame 038730/0544 for U.S. Patent Application No. 13/665,861 was filed naming my company as "Reid Consulting Group" instead of "Reid Consulting Group LLC".
- 5. The address used in all of the assignments for which name change is requested is the 14 Woodside Drive address for Reid Consulting Group LLC.
- 6. The only "Reid Consulting Group" registered with the Ohio Secretary of State (https://businesssearch.obiosos.gov) is Reid Consulting Group LLC.
- 7. All of this shows that at all times, Reid Consulting Group LLC has been the true and correct owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/665,861 and any corresponding patents issuing thereon.
- 8. Since this mislabeling of the entity name in the recorded assignment was inadvertent and unintentional, changing the name to reflect the true entity is requested.
- 9. I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Thomas Alan Reid On behalf of Assignee Reid Consulting Group LLC 6 March 2022

Date



DATE: 08/30/2006 DOCUMENT ID 200624102486

DESCRIPTION ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION/DOM LLC (LCA)

125.00

EXPED 00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY 00

Receipt

This is not a bill Please do not remit payment.

THOMAS A. REID P O BOX 714 ATHENS, OH 45701

STATE OF OHIO . CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1644735

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

REID CONSULTING GROUP LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

200624102486



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of August, A.D. 2006.

Ohio Secretary of State

Queth Bachenell

PATENT

REEL: 059297 FRAME: 0967



www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio (614) 466-3910 Toll Free 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedite this Form: (Select One)	
Mail For	n to one of the Following:
	PO Box 1390
Yes	Columbus, OH 43216
*** F	Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***
	PO Box 670
🖭 No	Columbus OH 42016

ORGANIZATION / REGISTRATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Domestic or Foreign) Filing Fee \$125.00

THE UNDERSIGNED DESIRING TO FILE A.

I) ∟Articles of Organization		(2)pplication for Registration of	
Domestic Limited Liab	bility Company	Foreign Limited Liability Company	
(115-LCA)		(106-LFA)	
	ORC 1705	ORC 1705	
		(Date of Formation) (Stat	e)
omplete the general inform	ation in this section for the l	box checked above.	
ame Reid Con	sulting Group LLC		2008 AUG 29
			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	l provisions are attached		S
ir box (1) is checked, name must	include one of the following endin	ngs limited liability company, limited, Ltd, L t d , LEC, L E C	<u></u>
			9
omplete the information in	this section if box (1) is che	cked.	=
		·	=
ffective Date (Optional)	September 1, 2006	Date specified can be no more than 90 days after date of filing. If a date the date must be a date on or after the date of filing.	te is specified,
	(mm/dd/yyyy)	the date must be a date on or after the date of filing.	28
his limited liability company	y shall exist for		
his limited liability companj Optional)	y shall exist for	(Period of existence)	
(ptional)			
<i>optional)</i> urpose	y shall exist for <u>Technology consulting an</u>		
(ptional)			
<i>optional)</i> urpose			
<i>optional)</i> urpose			
Optional) urpose Optional)	Technology consulting an	nd product development	
Optional) urpose Optional) he address to which intere	Technology consulting an		
Optional) urpose Optional)	Technology consulting an	nd product development	
Optional) urpose Optional) he address to which intere	Technology consulting an	nd product development	
Optional) urpose Optional) he address to which intere this limited liability compa	Technology consulting an	nd product development	
Optional) urpose Optional) he address to which intere this limited liability compa	Technology consulting an	nd product development quests for copies of any operating agreement and any bylaws	
Optional) urpose Optional) he address to which intere this limited liability compa	Technology consulting an sted persons may direct recany is	nd product development	
Optional) urpose Optional) he address to which intere this limited liability compa	Technology consulting an sted persons may direct recany is	quests for copies of any operating agreement and any bylaws  NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.	p Code)

Complete the information in t	this section if box (1) is	checked Cont.		
	ORIGII	NAL APPOINTN	IENT OF AGENT	
The undersigned authorized	l member, manager or	representative of		
Reid Consulting	Group LLC			
		ame of limited liability compa	ny)	
			ss, notice or demand required one name and address of the ag	
	Thomas Alan Reid			
	(Name of Agent)			
	4 Elizabeth Drive			
	(Street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.			
	Athens		Ohio	45701
	Athens	• •	1=	(LIP GGG)
Must be authenticated by an authorized representative	n	Authorized Rep	· Lud esentative	28 Aug 2006 Date
		Authorized Rep	resentative	Date
		CCEPTANCE OF A	PPOINTMENT	
The undersigned, named he	erein as the statutory ag	gent for		
Reid Consulting		ame of limited liability compa	ny)	
hereby acknowledges and a	accepts the appointmen	nt of agent for said limit	ed liability Company	
, Ç	_	a. Reid	gent's signature)	

PLEASE SIGN PAGE (3) AND SUBMIT COMPLETED DOCUMENT

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show REID CONSULTING GROUP LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company, Registration Number 1644735, was organized within the State of Ohio on August 29, 2006, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of October, A.D. 2021.

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

Validation Number: 202130400698

PATENT REEL: 059297 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 03/09/2022